ETAS ID: TM364262

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leftgate Property Holding, Inc.		12/01/2015	CORPORATION: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Left Gate Property Holding, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	12053 Southwest Freeway	
City:	Stafford	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77477	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86612441	ANTI-APP
Serial Number:	86612276	THERE'S A CHAT FOR THAT
Serial Number:	86612228	FATCHAT
Serial Number:	86766392	TDAA.COM
Serial Number:	86766378	TDA.COM
Serial Number:	86766357	TEXAS DIRECT AUTO
Serial Number:	86745961	SELL US YOUR CAR!
Serial Number:	86745929	IT'S A WOW THING
Serial Number:	86745915	POWERED BY OUR CUSTOMERS
Serial Number:	86745890	TEXAS DIRECT AUTO AUCTION
Serial Number:	86745858	GOTOMARKET
Serial Number:	86745786	DEALERLANE
Registration Number:	4755268	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8326446152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8325731442 bob@curfiss.com Email:

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0146

900346001

Correspondent Name: Robert C. Curfiss

Address Line 1: 19826 Sundance Drive

Address Line 4: Humble, TEXAS 77346

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LEFT GATE TM ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Curfiss
SIGNATURE:	/Robert C. Curfiss/
DATE SIGNED:	12/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Left Gate Recorded TM Assignments#page1.tif source=Left Gate Recorded TM Assignments#page2.tif source=Left Gate Recorded TM Assignments#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0147

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Pending Marks)

WHEREAS, Leftgate Property Holding, Inc. a Texas Corporation (Assignor), whose address is 12053 Southwest Freeway, Stafford, TX 77477, has adopted, used and is using the following marks for which it has filed applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Serial Number	Word Mark
86612441	ANTI-APP
86612276	THERE'S A CHAT FOR THAT
86612228	FATCHAT
86766392	TDAA.COM
86766378	TDA.COM
86766357	TEXAS DIRECT AUTO
86745961	SELL US YOUR CAR!
86745929	IT'S A WOW THING
86745915	POWERED BY OUR CUSTOMERS
86745890	TEXAS DIRECT AUTO AUCTION
86745858	GOTOMARKET
86745786	DEALERLANE

WHEREAS, Left Gate Property Holding, L.L.C. a Texas Limited Liability Company (Assignee), whose address is 12053 Southwest Freeway, Stafford, TX 77477, desires to acquire such marks:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks described herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such marks, and the above identified applications for registration of said marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to said Assignee.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0148

Assignor:

Leftgate Property Holding, Inc.

By:

Name: Tim Keller

Title: Chief Financial Officer

STATE OF STATE OF Stand Section Sec

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on this date

of 1st day of December, 2015.

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Registered Trademark)

WHEREAS, Leftgate Property Holding, Inc. a Texas Corporation (Assignor), whose address is 12053 Southwest Freeway, Stafford, TX 77477, has adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4,755,268 dated June 16, 2015, which mark is known as a stylized Texas state Flag over a depiction of a highway; and

WHEREAS, Left Gate Property Holding, L.L.C. a Texas Limited Liability Company (Assignee), whose address is 12053 Southwest Freeway. Stafford. TX 77477, desires to acquire such mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the mark described herein, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark, in the above identified registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment of rights and trademark registration in favor of said Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be duly executed on this date of December 1, 2015.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005680 FRAME: 0150

**RECORDED: 12/02/2015**